Versant Power is a regulated electricity transmission and distribution utility in the state of Maine, owned by ENMAX Corporation.

As the second-largest utility in the state, we provide electricity and customer care services to residential, commercial and industrial customers. Versant Power is fully regulated by the Maine Public Utilities Commission and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

Below is a selection of highlights from our activities included in ENMAX's 2023 ESG Report which illustrate some of our environmental and social accomplishments.



1,287 miles of transmission lines and 6,375 miles of distribution lines maintained

10,400 square mile

service area in northern and eastern Maine

2,221 GWh

of electricity delivered to customers

·MEEK

training program to

care representatives

onboard new customer

0

distributed generation projects supported

Eco-rates

introduced for customers using electric vehicles and heat pumps



~165,000 residential, commercial and industrial customers served

Versant Power, Maine

2023 ESG

Highlights



built over the years

to protect birds

that tend to nest

around our wires

25
nesting platforms
~\$130 million
invested annually to
maintain a reliable and

maintain a reliable and resilient grid



80%

of customer calls answered

within 30 seconds



57%

of Versant Power's charitable giving funds allocated to energy affordability



community volunteer hours contributed by Versant Power employees



Customer focus

Customer experience strategy progressed to enhance our customer interactions

All financial numbers are USD.



>\$440,000

contributed in donations and sponsorships in Maine

\$88,000

provided to customers in need through our Power Match fund